

02-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments FEE Washington, D.C. 20231

MKO 2-8-99

PATENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

02-23-1999

100971094

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

ITT Industries, Inc.

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Price Pump Manufacturing Co. 21775 Eighth Street Sonoma, CA 95476

- 3. Nature of conveyance: Patents
- 4. Patents No. 5,567,118; No. 4,494,574, No. 4,555,222, No. 4,556,087.
- 5. Name and address to whom correspondence should be mailed is:

Glen R. Grunewald, Esq. 166 Santa Clara Avenue Oakland, CA 94610 Phone: (510) 836-1552 Fax: (510) 836-3076

688

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved is four.
- 7.& 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) of \$160 is enclosed.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

02/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000217 5567118 01 FC:581 160.00 OP Date _ 4 Feb. '99 Glen R. Grunewald, Reg. No. 17,896

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0656 02-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ITT INDUSTRIES, INC., as successors to ITT FLUID TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, hereby assigns to PRICE PUMP MANUFACTURING CO., a California corporation, whose address is 21775 Eighth Street, Sonoma, California 95476, its entire interest in United States Patent No. 5,567,118.

ITT INDUSTRIES, INC.

By

Name: Richard P. Labrecque

Title: Executive Vice President

 STATE OF
 New Jersey
)

 OUNTY OF
 Bergen
)

On <u>1/29/99</u> before me, <u>Myra L. Daw</u> a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Richard J. Labrecque</u> personally known to me (or proved to be on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

Notary Public MYRA L. DAW NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 20, 2062

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ITT INDUSTRIES, INC., as successors to ITT CORPORATION, hereby assigns to PRICE PUMP MANUFACTURING CO., a California corporation, whose address is 21775 Eighth Street, Sonoma, California 95476, its entire interest in United States Patent No. 4,556,087.

ITT INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Labrecque

By

Title: Executive Vice President

 STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u>
)

) ss.
)

 COUNTY OF Bergen
)

On <u>1/29/99</u> before me, <u>Myra L. Daw</u> a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Richard J. Labrecque</u> personally known to me (or proved to be on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS) my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

MYRA L. DAW NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 20, 2002

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0658



02-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ITT INDUSTRIES, INC., as successors to INTER-NATIONAL TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH CORPORATION, hereby assigns to PRICE PUMP MANUFACTURING CO., a California corporation, whose address is 21775 Eighth Street, Sonoma, California 95476, its entire interest in United States Patents Nos. 4,494,574 and 4,555,222.

ITT INDUSTRIES, INC. By Name: Labrecque Title:

le: Executive Vice President

 STATE OF _____ New Jersey _____)
)

 COUNTY OF Bergen _____)

On 1/29/99 before me, <u>Myra L. Daw</u> a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Richard J. Labrecque</u> personally known to me (or proved to be on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS) my hand and official seal.

Notary Public MYRA L. DAW NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 20, 2002.

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 02/08/1999